## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CT-Holding AG		04/16/2007	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Global Skin Care Holding Ltd.	
Street Address:	Route Principale 25	
City:	Courgevaux	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	1796	
Entity Type:	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: SWITZERLAND	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2022923	SWISS PERFECTION
Registration Number:	2357058	SP

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)756-3333

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 756-3358

Email: edward.prince@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Edward M. Prince 950 F Street, N.W. Address Line 1: Address Line 2: The Atlantic Building

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-1404

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Edward M. Prince Name: Address Line 1: 950 F Street, N.W. Address Line 2: The Atlantic Building

REEL: 003666 FRAME: 0584

TRADEMARK

900092630

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-1404		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward M. Prince	
Signature:	/Edward M. Prince/	
Date:	11/26/2007	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment (Swiss Perfection and SP)#page1.tif source=Assignment (Swiss Perfection and SP)#page2.tif source=Assignment (Swiss Perfection and SP)#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003666 FRAME: 0585

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, CT-Holding AG, a Swiss corporation/joint stock company, having its principal place of business at Route Principale 25, 1796 Courgevaux, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks shown in Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and the United States registrations therefor; and

WHEREAS, Global Skin Care Holding Ltd., a Swiss joint stock company having its principal place of business at Route Principale 25, 1796 Courgevaux, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the marks shown in Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and the United States registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns and transfers to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in and to the service marks set forth in Schedule A, the goodwill of the business associated therewith and the United States registrations therefor, together with all rights of action accrued and to accrue under and by virtue hereof, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement of said marks.

LEGAL01/13037876v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003666 FRAME: 0586

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed on the date indicated below.

**CT-HOLDING AG** 

Title:

Date: 16/04/2007

# **SCHEDULE A**

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Issue Date
SWISS PERFECTION	2,022,923	December 17, 1996
SP & Design	2,357,058	June 13, 2000

LEGAL01/13037876v1

**RECORDED: 11/26/2007** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003666 FRAME: 0588